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Andrew Gardiner 
Mob: 07917 627378 

andrew.gardiner2@lancashire.gov.uk
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Gina Dowding 
Mob: 07838 793674 

gina.dowding@lancashire.gov.uk
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Lizzi Collinge 
Mob: 07833 483398  

lizzi.collinge@lancashire.gov.uk

La
nc

as
te

r R
ur

al
 N

or
th

 

Phillippa 
Williamson 
Tel: 01772 536350 

phillippa.williamson@lancashire.gov.uk
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Matthew  
Maxwell-Scott 
Mob: 07834 288862 

matthew.maxwell-scott@lancashire.
gov.uk

councillorsyour local county

LANCASTER
26 27 28 3029
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Dr Erica Lewis 
Mob: 07597 520444 

erica.lewis@lancashire.gov.uk
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Margaret  
Pattison 

Mob: 07917 627409 
margaret.pattison@lancashire.gov.uk
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Jean Parr 
Mob: 07917 627428  

jean.parr2@lancashire.gov.uk
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Stuart C Morris
Mob:  07876 844604  

stuart.morris2@lancashire.gov.uk
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Charles Edwards
Mob: 07891 813640 

charles.edwards@lancashire.gov.uk

31 32 33 34 35

Do you have a question 
about Lancashire County 
Council and our services?  
If so, contact your local 
county councillor who will be 
pleased to help.

Unsure who  
your county 
councillor is?
VISIT  
lancashire.gov.uk 
search find a councillor or 
phone 0300 123 6701.

www.lancashire.gov.uklancashire.gov.uk
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